### **COVER SHEET**

			F	1 5	S	40.00	Set Charles	3   •	. 0			2	7	
							S.E.C	. Regi	stratio	on Nur	mber			
LBCEXPRESS	3 H	0	L	D	I	N	G	S	,					
1 N C , ( f o r m e	r I y		F	E	D	E	R	Α	L			İ		
RESOURCES	I N \	/ E	S	T	М	E	N	Т						
GROUPINC.	)						Τ		I					
	(Company's I	Full Name)												
L B C H A N G A R	, (	3 E	N	E	R	Α	L				<u></u>			
AVIATIONCI	E N 1	R	E	, [	I	D	0	M	Ε	S	T	1	С	
AIRPORT RO	AD	. [	P	Α	S	A	Υ	18		С	П	T	Υ	
METROMANI	LA			T	_	_		T-			1			1
	Address : No	. Street/	City/Pro	ovince	e)						1			Į.
Mahleene G. Go								8	888	0999	•			ř
Contact Person					-		Con				Numbe	er		
	CFORM						2	2 <sup>na</sup> N	ea	ch y	of Ji ear	une	of	
Month Day  Fiscal Year	FORM TYP	E								ionth Jual M	eeting			
Secondary L	License Type	e, If Appl	icable											
Dept. Requiring this Doc.						Ame	ended	Article	es Nu	mber/	Section	n		-
				Total	Amo	unt o	f Borr	owing	<u>s</u>					]
Total No. of Stockholders	Ε	omestic			J	<u> </u>		<del>milioliti.</del>		<del>caral jux</del>				1
To be accomplis	hed by Sf		sonne	el co	ncei							-		
File Number								0						
rile Number			_CU											
Document I.D.								8						
		Ca	shie	r										
CTAMPO														
STAMPS														

Remarks = pls. Use black ink for scanning purposes

#### **SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

#### **AMENDED SEC FORM 17-C**

#### CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

1.	15 April 2021 Date of Report (Date of earliest e	event reported)		
2.	SEC Identification Number: ASC	93-005277		
3.	BIR Tax Identification No.: 002-6	<u>648-099-000</u>		
4.	LBC EXPRESS HOLDINGS, I GROUP INC.) Exact name of issuer as specifie	, ,	DERAI	RESOURCES INVESTMENT
5.	<u>Philippines</u>		6.	
	Province, country or other jurisdictincorporation	on of		(SEC Use Only) stry Classification Code:
7.	LBC Hangar, General Aviation  Domestic Airport Road, Pasay  Address of principal office			<u>1300</u> Postal Code
8.	(632) 8856 8510 Issuer's telephone number, inclu	ding area code		
9.	Federal Resources Investmer del Monte, Quezon City 1105 Former name or former address,			an Antonio Street, San Francisc ort
10.	Securities registered pursuant to	Sections 8 and 12	of the	SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA
Title	of Each Class	Number of Shares		
Com	mon shares	Outstanding or Am 1,425,865,471	ount o	f Debt Outstanding
11	Indicate the item numbers report	ad barain. O		

11. Indicate the item numbers reported herein: 9

Please see attached disclosure made to the Philippine Stock Exchange with respect to the approval of a resolution authorizing the Corporation to guarantee a loan of its subsidiary, and for this purpose to allow a hold-out on its time deposits with the lending bank.

#### **SIGNATURE**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Regulation Code, LBC EXPRESS HOLDINGS, INC. has caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, who is duly authorized for the purpose.

LBC EXPRESS HOLDINGS, INC.

Issuer

15 April 2021

Date

CRISTINA S. PALMA GIL-FERNANDEZ
Corporate Secretary

## SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION SEC FORM 17-C

#### CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

1. Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

Apr 15, 2021

2. SEC Identification Number

AS093-005277

3. BIR Tax Identification No.

002-648-099-000

4. Exact name of issuer as specified in its charter

LBC EXPRESS HOLDINGS, INC. (formerly FEDERAL RESOURCES INVESTMENT GROUP INC.)

- 5. Province, country or other jurisdiction of incorporation Philippines
- 6. Industry Classification Code(SEC Use Only)
- 7. Address of principal office

LBC Hangar, General Aviation Center, Domestic Airport Road, Pasay City Postal Code 1300

8. Issuer's telephone number, including area code

(632) 8856 8510

9. Former name or former address, if changed since last report

N/A

10. Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA

Title of Each Class	Number of Shares of Common Stock Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outstanding	
Common Shares	1,425,865,471	

11. Indicate the item numbers reported herein

9

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.

# LBC Express Holdings, Inc. LBC

PSE Disclosure Form 4-30 - Material Information/Transactions References: SRC Rule 17 (SEC Form 17-C) and Sections 4.1 and 4.4 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

guarantee said loan of LBCE and for this purpose to allow a hold-out on its time deposits (TD) with BDO. Such guara (coupled with the said hold-out) shall substitute the existing REMs on the affiliate's real estate properties as security.  Other Relevant Information  None.	Subject of the Disclosure					
LBC Express, Inc. (LBCE), a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Corporation, is party to an existing loan agreement with BDO Unibank, Inc. (BDO). The loan pursuant to such agreement is currently secured with real estate mortgages (RE on various real estate properties owned by its affiliate.  The Board of Directors of the Corporation, in its meeting held today, approved a resolution authorizing the Corporatio guarantee said loan of LBCE and for this purpose to allow a hold-out on its time deposits (TD) with BDO. Such guara (coupled with the said hold-out) shall substitute the existing REMs on the affiliate's real estate properties as security.  Other Relevant Information  None.  Filed on behalf by:    Ernesto III Naval   Ernesto III Ernesto I	Guarantee of Subsidiary Loan					
BDO Unibank, Inc. (BDO). The loan pursuant to such agreement is currently secured with real estate mortgages (RE on various real estate properties owned by its affiliate.  The Board of Directors of the Corporation, in its meeting held today, approved a resolution authorizing the Corporation guarantee said loan of LBCE and for this purpose to allow a hold-out on its time deposits (TD) with BDO. Such guarantee with the said hold-out) shall substitute the existing REMs on the affiliate's real estate properties as security.  Other Relevant Information  None.  Filed on behalf by:  Ernesto III Naval	Background/Description of the Disclosure					
guarantee said loan of LBCE and for this purpose to allow a hold-out on its time deposits (TD) with BDO. Such guara (coupled with the said hold-out) shall substitute the existing REMs on the affiliate's real estate properties as security.  Other Relevant Information  None.  Filed on behalf by:  Name  Ernesto III Naval	BDO Unibank, Inc. (BDO). The loan pursuant to	such agreement is currently secured with real estate mortgages (REM)				
None.  Filed on behalf by:  Name  Ernesto III Naval	The Board of Directors of the Corporation, in its meeting held today, approved a resolution authorizing the Corporation to guarantee said loan of LBCE and for this purpose to allow a hold-out on its time deposits (TD) with BDO. Such guarantee (coupled with the said hold-out) shall substitute the existing REMs on the affiliate's real estate properties as security.					
Filed on behalf by:  Name Ernesto III Naval	Other Relevant Information					
Name Ernesto III Naval	None.					
Name Ernesto III Naval	Filed on behalf by					
	•	Ernecte III Nevel				
AILEHIALE CUIDUIALE IIIUHIIALIUH CIIICEI						
3	Designation	Automate Corporate Information Childer				